FA8122-19-D-0001
Clause Number

570.111
52.247-45
252.203-7000
252.203-7001
252.203-7002
252.203-7003
252.203-7004
252.204-7003
252.204-7012
252.204-7015
252.205-7000
252.209-7004
252.211-7003
252.216-7006
252.219-7004
252.222-7006
252.225-7001
252.225-7002
252.225-7004
252.225-7012
252.225-7013
252.225-7021
252.225-7027
252.225-7028
252.225-7036
252.225-7048
252.231-7000
252.232-7003
252.232-7006
252.232-7010
252.243-7001
252.243-7002
252.244-7000
252.244-7001
252.246-7000
252.247-7023
252.247-7028
52.202-1
52.203-10
52.203-12
52.203-13
52.203-19
52.203-3
52.203-5
52.203-6

Date

(SEP 1999)
(OCT 1993)
(SEP 2011)
(DEC 2008)
(SEP 2013)
(DEC 2012)
(OCT 2016)
(APR 1992)
(OCT 2016)
(MAY 2016)
(DEC 1991)
(OCT 2015)
(MAR 2016)
(MAY 2011)
(APR 2018)
(DEC 2010)
(DEC 2017)
(DEC 2017)
(OCT 2015)
(DEC 2017)
(MAY 2016)
(SEP 2019)
(APR 2003)
(APR 2003)
(DEC 2017)
(JUN 2013)
(DEC 1991)
(JUN 2012)
(MAY 2013)
(DEC 2006)
(DEC 1991)
(DEC 2012)
(JUN 2013)
(MAY 2014)
0)

(APR 2014)
(JUN 2012)
(NOV 2013)
(MAY 2014)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 2015)
(JAN 2017)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2014)
(SEP 2006)

Title

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

F.O.B. ORIGIN

REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO COMPENSATION OF FORMER DOD OFFIC
PROHIBITION ON PERSONS CONVICTED OF FRAUD OR OTHER DEFENSE
REQUIREMENT TO INFORM EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS
AGENCY OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL

DISPLAY OF HOTLINE POSTERS

CONTROL OF GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL WORK PRODUCT
SAFEGUARDING COVERED DEFENSE INFORMATION AND CYBER INCIDEI
NOTICE OF AUTHORIZED DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION FOR LITIGATIC
PROVISION OF INFORMATION TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT HOLDERS
SUBCONTRACTING WITH FIRMS THAT ARE OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY
ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION

ORDERING

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)
RESTRICTIONS ON THE USE OF MANDATORY ARBITRATION AGREEMEN"
BUY AMERICAN AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM-BASIC
QUALIFYING COUNTRY SOURCES AS SUBCONTRACTORS

REPORT OF INTENDED PERFORMANCE OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES A
PREFERENCE FOR CERTAIN DOMESTIC COMMODITIES

DUTY-FREE ENTRY

Trade Agreements

RESTRICTION ON CONTINGENT FEES FOR FOREIGN MILITARY SALES
EXCLUSIONARY POLICIES AND PRACTICES OF FOREIGN GOVERNMENT¢
Buy American -Free Trade Agreements-Balance of Payments Program
EXPORT-CONTROLLED ITEMS

SUPPLEMENTAL COST PRINCIPLES

ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF PAYMENT REQUESTS AND RECEIVING RE
WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS

LEVIES ON CONTRACT PAYMENTS

PRICING OF CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

REQUESTS FOR EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT

SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS

CONTRACTOR PURCHASING SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION-BASIC

Material Inspection and Receiving Report

TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA-BASIC

APPLICATION FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT SHIPPING DOCUMENTATION/INST
DEFINITIONS

PRICE OR FEE ADJUSTMENT FOR ILLEGAL OR IMPROPER ACTIVITY
LIMITATION ON PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSAC
CONTRACTOR CODE OF BUSINESS ETHICS AND CONDUCT
PROHIBITION ON REQUIRING CERTAIN INTERNAL CONFIDENTIALITY AGF
GRATUITIES

COVENANT AGAINST CONTINGENT FEES

RESTRICTIONS ON SUBCONTRACTOR SALES TO THE GOVERNMENT



52.203-7
52.203-8
52.204-10
52.204-13
52.204-18
52.204-19
52.204-21
52.204-23
52.204-4
52.209-10
52.209-6
52.209-9
52.210-1
52.211-15
52.211-17
52.211-5
52.211-8
52.212-4
52.215-14
52.215-14-
52.215-2
52.215-23
52.215-8
52.216-19
52.216-21
52.219-16
52.219-28
52.219-8
52.219-9
52.219-9-|
52.219-9-II
52.222-19
52.222-20
52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-29
52.222-35
52.222-36
52.222-37
52.222-40
52.222-50
52.223-18
52.223-6
52.225-13
52.227-1
52.227-2
52.230-6

(MAY 2014)
(MAY 2014)
(OCT 2016)
(OCT 2016)
(JUL 2016)

(DEC 2014)
(JUN 2016)
(JUL 2018)

(MAY 2011)
(NOV 2015)
(OCT 2015)
(JUL 2013)

(APR 2011)
(APR 2008)
(SEP 1989)
(AUG 2000)
(JUN 1997)
(nov 2021)

(OCT 2010)
(OCT 1997)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 2009)
(OCT 1997)
(OCT 1995)
(OCT 1995)
(JAN 1999)
(JUL 2013)

(NOV 2016)
(NOV 2021)
(NOV 2021)
(NOV 2021)
(JAN 2018)
(MAY 2014)
(APR 2015)
(SEP 2016)
(APR 2015)
(OCT 2015)
(JUL 2014)

(FEB 2016)
(DEC 2010)
(MAR 2015)
(AUG 2011)
(MAY 2001)
(JUN 2008)
(DEC 2007)
(DEC 2007)
(JUN 2010)

ANTI-KICKBACK PROCEDURES

CANCELLATION, RESCISSION, AND RECOVERY OF FUNDS FOR ILLEGAL
REPORTING EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION AND FIRST-TIER SUBCONTRAC(
SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE

COMMERCIAL AND GOVERNMENT ENTITY CODE MAINTENANCE
INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE OF REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFIC
BASIC SAFEGUARDING OF COVERED CONTRACTOR INFORMATION SYS1
PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTING FOR HARDWARE, SOFTWARE, AND SEF
PRINTED OR COPIED DOUBLE-SIDED ON RECYCLED PAPER
PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTING WITH INVERTED DOMESTIC CORPORA1
PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING
UPDATES OF PUBLICLY AVAILABLE INFORMATION REGARDING RESPON:
MARKET RESEARCH

DEFENSE PRIORITY AND ALLOCATION REQUIREMENTS

DELIVERY OF EXCESS QUANTITIES

MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS

TIME OF DELIVERY

Contract Terms and Conditions-Commercial Items

INTEGRITY OF UNIT PRICES

INTEGRITY OF UNIT PRICES - ALTERNATE |

AUDIT AND RECORDS-NEGOTIATION

LIMITATIONS ON PASS-THROUGH CHARGES

ORDER OF PRECEDENCE-UNIFORM CONTRACT FORMAT

ORDER LIMITATIONS

REQUIREMENTS

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES-SUBCONTRACTING PLAN

POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REREPRESENTATION
UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS

Small Business Subcontracting Plan

Small Business Subcontracting Plan - Alternate |

Small Business Subcontracting Plan - Alternate Il

CHILD LABOR-COOPERATION WITH AUTHORITIES AND REMEDIES
CONTRACTS FOR MATERIALS, ARTICLES, AND EQUIPMENT EXCEEDING
PROHIBITION OF SEGREGATED FACILITIES

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

NOTIFICATION OF VISA DENIAL

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FOR VETERANS

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FOR WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES
EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS

NOTIFICATION OF EMPLOYEE RIGHTS UNDER THE NATIONAL LABOR RE
COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS

ENCOURAGING CONTRACTOR POLICIES TO BAN TEXT MESSAGING WHI
DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE

RESTRICTIONS ON CERTAIN FOREIGN PURCHASES

AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT

NOTICE AND ASSISTANCE REGARDING PATENT AND COPYRIGHT INFRIN
ADMINISTRATION OF COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS



52.232-1
52.232-11
52.232-17
52.232-23
52.232-25
52.232-33
52.232-39
52.232-40
52.232-8
52.233-1
52.233-3
52.233-4
52.242-13
52.242-15
52.242-17
52.243-1
52.244-2
52.244-5
52.244-6
52.246-11
52.246-16
52.246-2
52.246-23
52.246-24
52.246-24-|
52.247-1
52.247-30
52.247-65
52.248-1
52.249-2
52.249-8
52.252-2
52.252-6
52.253-1

5352.201-9101

(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2014)
(MAY 2014)
(JAN 2017)
(JUL 2013)
(JUN 2013)
(DEC 2013)
(FEB 2002)
(MAY 2014)
(AUG 1996)
(OCT 2004)
(JUL 1995)
(AUG 1989)
(APR 1984)
(AUG 1987)
(JUN 2020)
(DEC 1996)
(AUG 2018)
(DEC 2014)
(APR 1984)
(AUG 1996)
(FEB 1997)
(FEB 1997)
(APR 1984)
(FEB 2006)
(FEB 2006)
(JAN 1991)
(OCT 2010)
(APR 2012)
(APR 1984)
(FEB 1998)
(APR 1984)
(JAN 1991)
(JUN 2016)

PAYMENTS

EXTRAS

INTEREST

ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIMS

PROMPT PAYMENT

PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER-SYSTEM FOR AWARD MAI
UNENFORCEABILITY OF UNAUTHORIZED OBLIGATIONS
PROVIDING ACCELERATED PAYMENTS TO SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTR
DISCOUNTS FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

DISPUTES

PROTEST AFTER AWARD

APPLICABLE LAW FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT CLAIM
BANKRUPTCY

STOP-WORK ORDER

GOVERNMENT DELAY OF WORK

CHANGES-FIXED-PRICE

Subcontracts

COMPETITION IN SUBCONTRACTING

SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS

HIGHER-LEVEL CONTRACT QUALITY REQUIREMENT
RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPPLIES

INSPECTION OF SUPPLIES-FIXED-PRICE

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY-HIGH-VALUE ITEMS

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY-HIGH-VALUE ITEMS - ALTERNATE |
COMMERCIAL BILL OF LADING NOTATIONS

F.O.B. ORIGIN, CONTRACTOR'S FACILITY

F.O.B. ORIGIN, PREPAID FREIGHT-SMALL PACKAGE SHIPMENTS
VALUE ENGINEERING

TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT (FIXED-PRICE
DEFAULT (FIXED-PRICE SUPPLY AND SERVICE)

CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES

COMPUTER GENERATED FORMS

OMBUDSMAN



* THE GOVERNMENT OF A COUNTRY THAT IS A STATE SPONSOR OF TERRORISM



RVICES DEVELOPED OR PROVIDED BY KASPERSKY LAB AND OTHER COVERED ENTITIES

 WITH CONTRACTORS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, OR PROPOSED FOR DEBARMENT






