FA8122-19-D-0001

1 A0122-19-D-0001				
Clause Number	Date	Title		
570.111	(SEP 1999)	,		
52.247-45	,	F.O.B. ORIGIN		
252.203-7000	` ,	REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO COMPENSATION OF FORMER DOD OFFIC		
252.203-7001	,	PROHIBITION ON PERSONS CONVICTED OF FRAUD OR OTHER DEFENS		
252.203-7002	(SEP 2013)	REQUIREMENT TO INFORM EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS		
252.203-7003	,	AGENCY OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL		
252.203-7004	,	DISPLAY OF HOTLINE POSTERS		
252.204-7003	,	CONTROL OF GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL WORK PRODUCT		
252.204-7012	,	SAFEGUARDING COVERED DEFENSE INFORMATION AND CYBER INCIDE		
252.204-7015	,	NOTICE OF AUTHORIZED DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION FOR LITIGATIC		
252.205-7000	` ,	PROVISION OF INFORMATION TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT HOLDERS		
252.209-7004	(OCT 2015)	SUBCONTRACTING WITH FIRMS THAT ARE OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY		
252.211-7003	(MAR 2016)	ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION		
252.216-7006	(MAY 2011)	ORDERING		
252.219-7004	(APR 2018)	SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)		
252.222-7006	(DEC 2010)	RESTRICTIONS ON THE USE OF MANDATORY ARBITRATION AGREEMEN		
252.225-7001	(DEC 2017)	BUY AMERICAN AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM-BASIC		
252.225-7002	(DEC 2017)	QUALIFYING COUNTRY SOURCES AS SUBCONTRACTORS		
252.225-7004	(OCT 2015)	REPORT OF INTENDED PERFORMANCE OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES A		
252.225-7012	(DEC 2017)	PREFERENCE FOR CERTAIN DOMESTIC COMMODITIES		
252.225-7013	(MAY 2016)	DUTY-FREE ENTRY		
252.225-7021	(SEP 2019)	Trade Agreements		
252.225-7027	(APR 2003)	RESTRICTION ON CONTINGENT FEES FOR FOREIGN MILITARY SALES		
252.225-7028	(APR 2003)	EXCLUSIONARY POLICIES AND PRACTICES OF FOREIGN GOVERNMENTS		
252.225-7036	(DEC 2017)	Buy American -Free Trade Agreements-Balance of Payments Program		
252.225-7048	(JUN 2013)	EXPORT-CONTROLLED ITEMS		
252.231-7000	(DEC 1991)	SUPPLEMENTAL COST PRINCIPLES		
252.232-7003	(JUN 2012)	ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF PAYMENT REQUESTS AND RECEIVING RE		
252.232-7006	(MAY 2013)	WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS		
252.232-7010	(DEC 2006)	LEVIES ON CONTRACT PAYMENTS		
252.243-7001	(DEC 1991)	PRICING OF CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS		
252.243-7002	(DEC 2012)	REQUESTS FOR EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT		
252.244-7000	(JUN 2013)	SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS		
252.244-7001	(MAY 2014)	CONTRACTOR PURCHASING SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION-BASIC		
252.246-7000	()	Material Inspection and Receiving Report		
252.247-7023	(APR 2014)	TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA-BASIC		
252.247-7028	(JUN 2012)	APPLICATION FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT SHIPPING DOCUMENTATION/INST		
52.202-1	(NOV 2013)	DEFINITIONS		
52.203-10	(MAY 2014)	PRICE OR FEE ADJUSTMENT FOR ILLEGAL OR IMPROPER ACTIVITY		
52.203-12	,	LIMITATION ON PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSAC		
52.203-13	` ,	CONTRACTOR CODE OF BUSINESS ETHICS AND CONDUCT		
52.203-19	` ,	PROHIBITION ON REQUIRING CERTAIN INTERNAL CONFIDENTIALITY AGE		
52.203-3	,	GRATUITIES		
52.203-5	,	COVENANT AGAINST CONTINGENT FEES		
52.203-6	•	RESTRICTIONS ON SUBCONTRACTOR SALES TO THE GOVERNMENT		
- 2 -	, = = = = = = (

52.203-7	(MAY 2014)	ANTI-KICKBACK PROCEDURES
52.203-8	(MAY 2014)	CANCELLATION, RESCISSION, AND RECOVERY OF FUNDS FOR ILLEGAL
52.204-10	(OCT 2016)	REPORTING EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION AND FIRST-TIER SUBCONTRAC
52.204-13	(OCT 2016)	SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE
52.204-18	(JUL 2016)	COMMERCIAL AND GOVERNMENT ENTITY CODE MAINTENANCE
52.204-19	(DEC 2014)	INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE OF REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFIC
52.204-21	(JUN 2016)	BASIC SAFEGUARDING OF COVERED CONTRACTOR INFORMATION SYST
52.204-23	(JUL 2018)	PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTING FOR HARDWARE, SOFTWARE, AND SEF
52.204-4	,	PRINTED OR COPIED DOUBLE-SIDED ON RECYCLED PAPER
52.209-10	,	PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTING WITH INVERTED DOMESTIC CORPORAT
52.209-6	,	PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING
52.209-9	` ,	UPDATES OF PUBLICLY AVAILABLE INFORMATION REGARDING RESPON
52.210-1	,	MARKET RESEARCH
52.211-15	,	DEFENSE PRIORITY AND ALLOCATION REQUIREMENTS
52.211-17	,	DELIVERY OF EXCESS QUANTITIES
52.211-5	,	MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS
52.211-8	,	TIME OF DELIVERY
52.212-4	,	Contract Terms and Conditions-Commercial Items
52.215-14	,	INTEGRITY OF UNIT PRICES
52.215-14-I	,	INTEGRITY OF UNIT PRICES - ALTERNATE I
52.215-2	` ,	AUDIT AND RECORDS-NEGOTIATION
52.215-23	` ,	LIMITATIONS ON PASS-THROUGH CHARGES
52.215-8	` ,	ORDER OF PRECEDENCE-UNIFORM CONTRACT FORMAT
52.216-19	` ,	ORDER LIMITATIONS
	` ,	
52.216-21	,	REQUIREMENTS
52.219-16	,	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES-SUBCONTRACTING PLAN
52.219-28	,	POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REREPRESENTATION
52.219-8	,	UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS
52.219-9	,	Small Business Subcontracting Plan
52.219-9-I	,	Small Business Subcontracting Plan - Alternate I
52.219-9-II	, ,	Small Business Subcontracting Plan - Alternate II
52.222-19	,	CHILD LABOR-COOPERATION WITH AUTHORITIES AND REMEDIES
52.222-20	,	CONTRACTS FOR MATERIALS, ARTICLES, AND EQUIPMENT EXCEEDING
52.222-21	,	PROHIBITION OF SEGREGATED FACILITIES
52.222-26	,	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY
52.222-29	,	NOTIFICATION OF VISA DENIAL
52.222-35	,	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FOR VETERANS
52.222-36	,	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FOR WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES
52.222-37	(FEB 2016)	EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS
52.222-40	(DEC 2010)	NOTIFICATION OF EMPLOYEE RIGHTS UNDER THE NATIONAL LABOR RE
52.222-50	(MAR 2015)	COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS
52.223-18	(AUG 2011)	ENCOURAGING CONTRACTOR POLICIES TO BAN TEXT MESSAGING WHII
52.223-6	(MAY 2001)	DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE
52.225-13	(JUN 2008)	RESTRICTIONS ON CERTAIN FOREIGN PURCHASES
52.227-1	(DEC 2007)	AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT
52.227-2	(DEC 2007)	NOTICE AND ASSISTANCE REGARDING PATENT AND COPYRIGHT INFRIN
52.230-6	(JUN 2010)	ADMINISTRATION OF COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

E0 000 4	(ADD 4004)	PAYMENTS
52.232-1	,	
52.232-11	(APR 1984)	
52.232-17	` ,	INTEREST
52.232-23	,	ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIMS
52.232-25	,	PROMPT PAYMENT
52.232-33	,	PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER-SYSTEM FOR AWARD MAI
52.232-39	,	UNENFORCEABILITY OF UNAUTHORIZED OBLIGATIONS
52.232-40	,	PROVIDING ACCELERATED PAYMENTS TO SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTR
52.232-8	,	DISCOUNTS FOR PROMPT PAYMENT
52.233-1	,	DISPUTES
52.233-3	,	PROTEST AFTER AWARD
52.233-4	(OCT 2004)	APPLICABLE LAW FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT CLAIM
52.242-13	(JUL 1995)	BANKRUPTCY
52.242-15	(AUG 1989)	STOP-WORK ORDER
52.242-17	(APR 1984)	GOVERNMENT DELAY OF WORK
52.243-1	(AUG 1987)	CHANGES-FIXED-PRICE
52.244-2	(JUN 2020)	Subcontracts
52.244-5	(DEC 1996)	COMPETITION IN SUBCONTRACTING
52.244-6	(AUG 2018)	SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS
52.246-11	(DEC 2014)	HIGHER-LEVEL CONTRACT QUALITY REQUIREMENT
52.246-16	(APR 1984)	RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUPPLIES
52.246-2	(AUG 1996)	INSPECTION OF SUPPLIES-FIXED-PRICE
52.246-23	(FEB 1997)	LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
52.246-24	(FEB 1997)	LIMITATION OF LIABILITY-HIGH-VALUE ITEMS
52.246-24-I	(APR 1984)	LIMITATION OF LIABILITY-HIGH-VALUE ITEMS - ALTERNATE I
52.247-1	(FEB 2006)	COMMERCIAL BILL OF LADING NOTATIONS
52.247-30	(FEB 2006)	F.O.B. ORIGIN, CONTRACTOR'S FACILITY
52.247-65	(JAN 1991)	F.O.B. ORIGIN, PREPAID FREIGHT-SMALL PACKAGE SHIPMENTS
52.248-1	(OCT 2010)	VALUE ENGINEERING
52.249-2	(APR 2012)	TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT (FIXED-PRICE)
52.249-8	(APR 1984)	DEFAULT (FIXED-PRICE SUPPLY AND SERVICE)
52.252-2	(FEB 1998)	CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
52.252-6	,	AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES
52.253-1	(JAN 1991)	COMPUTER GENERATED FORMS
5352.201-9101	,	OMBUDSMAN
	, -,	

'THE GOVERNMENT OF A COUNTRY THAT IS A STATE SPONSOR OF TERRORISM	

RVICES DEVELOPED OR PROVIDED BY KASPERSKY LAB AND OTHER COVERED ENTITIES

WITH CONTRACTORS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, OR PROPOSED FOR DEBARMENT